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Nominai Vollage 
Capaclty(20HR, 25 

Dlmenslon 

Approx. Welghl 

Capacity20 
(68H)To 
1.70V/Cell 

Length 
Wldlh 
Height 

Total Height 

20hourrate 
10hourrate 
Shourrate 
1 hourrate 
15minrate 

Internal reaistance(Fully charged, 25 

Capacity 
affected by 
temperature 

(20HR) 

Self -discharge 
(25 ) 

40 
25 

o 

-15 
3month
6month
12monlll

Nominai operating temperature 
Operatlng temperature range 
Float charging voltage(25 ) 
Cycllc charglng voltage(25 ) 

Maximum charging current 
Terminal materiai 

12V 
26Ah 

185mm (6.501nch) 
176mm (6 .939inch) 
127mm (5.0inch) 
127mm (5.0lnch) 
8.1kg (17.81bs) 

26Ah 
24.3Ah 
22.1Ah 
15.7Ah 

11.15Ah 
Approx.12m 

102% 
100% 
85% 
65% 

Tetmintl 

Remalnlng Capaclty: 91 % 
Remaining Capacity: 82% 
Remalnlng Capaclty: 65% 

25 3 (nH 5H) 
-15 -50 (5H-122H)

13.80 to 13.80V 
14.50 to 14.90V 

7.8A 

Maximum discham,=•=cu ..... rr=•n=t-----,'----- -

Copper 
390A(5 Sec.) 
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5mln 10mln 15mln 30mln IOmln 3h 5h 10h 
9.80V 95 85 48.5 28.2 18.2 8.93 4.51 2.47 
10.2V 90.2 81.8 44.8 27.2 15.7 8.8 4.42 2.43 
10.8V 84.8 68 42.4 28 16 8.66 4.28 2.37 

20h 
1.3 

1.3 
1.26 

5mln 10mln 15mln 30mln IOmln 3h 5h 10h 20h 
1080 733 530 323 188 82.3 53.8 29.8 15.6 
1008 897 508 312 182 80.8 52.8 29.1 15.8 
946 864 483 280 174 77.9 61.1 28.4 16 


